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WHEREAS 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

This corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined 
by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority 
is granted under this Act; and 

The Constitution and Corporation Charter of the Three Affiliated 
Tribe s authorized the Tribal Business Council of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes to engage in busine ss enterprises; and 

A special meeting was called on; 

According to Article II, Section 2, of the Constitution and by 
the Three Affiliated Tribes, the Tribal Business Council has the 
power to adopt and enroll members; and 

Article II, Membership, Section 1, Membership, The membership of 
The Thre e Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation 
shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membersh~pl' bf l *he l ~~db.s 

c as of Nov~mber - 1975 

B. Any persons born before the affectiv e date of this amendment 
and to any member of the Tribe who -was a resident of the 
Reservation at the time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood ib e of the 
federally r egonize d Tribe provided at least 1/8 Indi a n blood 
be of the Gras Ventre, Mandan and/ or Arickara Tribes. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received 
benefits from such tribe in the form of land or payments shall 
not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes 
of the Fort Berthold Reservation, proved th at inherit e d interests 
shall not be considered as being benefits. 

B. A person eligible for membership with th e Three Affiliated 
Tribes of th e Fort Berthold Reservation and another Tribe shall 
relinquish whatever rights of membership he or she may hold in 
the other tribe as a condition of his or her enrollment with the 
Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation. 

This amendment became effective 12:00 A.M., December 12, 1975 and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Business 
duly and officially di s approve the following as they do not meet 
the above criteria requirments: 



C E RTF I CAT ION 

I, The undersig ned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the F·ORT BERTHOLD RESERVAT I ON , her eby cer ti fy that 

the Tribal Business Council is composed, o f 1 .. 1 members of whom 7 
. . ",f ) 

constituting convened a nd held on the ;;;/ . day of ! ( .r -{,fl,- - 19 78 that the 

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative 

vote of __ ~-=--___ m. e mber s , pa s~ed , and that said Resolution has not been 

r esc inde d or amended in any wa y. Chairperson (Voting) (Not Voti ng) 

Sec ary, Tribal Business Council 
THR E AFFILIATED TRIBES 

~hairperson, Tribal Busin 
THREE AFFILIATED TRIBE S 

Council 



" 

APPLICANT 

, ----Abc, Marisa Nicole 

Berryhill, Jonathan Jeremy 

Beston, James (aka) 

Black Crow, Michelle 

Bull, Gail Leigh 

Chargin g , Kelly Ma rie 

Denny, Erika Rae 

Devall, Dustin Leon 

D. 0 '. B 

11/18/77 

1/2/77 

10/4/78 

8/29/74 

10/4/72 

5/15/77 

7/4/77 

2/22/72 

Greyfox, Phillip Charles 8/21/73 
Needs better bith certificate) 

5/14/64 

Huber, Molly Kaye 

Jackson, Rente Leon 

Kirkaldie, Brandy Marie 

LaCroix, Tenille Renee 

Larry, Ma ki Latoy 

Lewis, Ke nneth Robert 

Lewis, Tracy Renee 

)-Ly~OII, ehaoity , 

Meyers, Nevada Blu 

Morgan, Brigette Rae 

Morin, Robert 

Roasting Stick, Marlon Jon 

7 Sando, Ernest Serrel 
Enrolled at Jemez 

,J Swift Ea g e, Kirk 
Fathers's name not on 
Birth Certificate 

2/3/77 

6/14/74 

9/18/76 

11/10/77 

1/2/77 

9/18/70 

10/15/74 

8/1/77 

8/15/77 

1/17/72 

12/24/71 

8/16/77 

11/4/75 

5/3/77 

,......,. 
16 

22% 

16% 

19% 

" 

17% 

19% 

13% 

30% 

13% 

20% 

20% 

22% 

22% 

23% 

19% 

22% 

22% 

19% 

50% 

50% 

Parent enrolled with TAT 

Eugene J. Abe 5/16 

Mary Sue (Berryhill) 7/16 

Doreeri Beston 

Maynard Lee ' Bull 3/8 

" " 

Carol Rose Charging 11/32 

Anita (Felix) Denny 3/8 

Emmagene (We g ner) Duvall 1/ 
• 
Vivian Lavell (Starr) 15/32 

Kenneth Seminole 4/4 de c ea s ' 
No acknowledgemen t of 
Paternity papers 

Dennis Huber 1.14 

Neith e r parent is enroll e d 

David Gene Kirk a ldie 13/32 

Debra Lacroix 13/32 

Neither parent is enroll e d 

Kenneth Wayne Lewis 7/16 

Kenneth Wayne Lewis " 

Kimberly (Lewis) Lyson 15/3 

Myrna Jean (Bear) Meyers 3/ : 

Dennis Lee Morgan 7/16 

John Russell Morin Sr. 7/16 

Juanita (Baker) Roasting Sti r 
3/8 

Corliss (Lone Fight) Sand04/ 

Sherwin Paul Swift Eagel 4/4 


