78-54

## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority is granted under this Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Corporation Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorized the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to engage in business enterprises; and
- WHEREAS, A special meeting was called on;
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section 2, of the Constitution and by the Three Affiliated Tribes, the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt and enroll members; and
- WHEREAS, Article II, Membership, Section 1, Membership, The membership of The Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall consist of:
  - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribes as of November , 1975
  - B. Any persons born before the affective date of this amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the Reservation at the time of birth of said person.
  - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood be of the federally regonized Tribe provided at least 1/8 Indian blood be of the Gros Ventre, Mandan and/ or Arickara Tribes.

## AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits from such tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, proved that inherited interests shall not be considered as being benefits.
- B. A person eligible for membership with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation and another Tribe shall relinquish whatever rights of membership he or she may hold in the other tribe as a condition of his or her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, This amendment became effective 12:00 A.M., December 12, 1975 and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Business duly and officially disapprove the following as they do not meet the above criteria requirments:

## CERTFICATION

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

ATTEST\"

Chairperson, Tribal Business Council

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

RECEIVED

MAR 22 1978

YEART BERTHOLD AGENCY NEW TOWN, N. DAKOTA

APPLICANT	<u>D.O.B</u>		Parent enrolled with TAT
Åbe, Marisa Nicole	11/18/77	16	Eugene J. Abe 5/16
Berryhill, Jonathan Jeremy	1/2/77	22%	Mary Sue (Berryhill) 7/16
Beston, James (aka)	10/4/78	16%	Doreen Beston
Black Crow, Michelle	8/29/74	19%	Maynard Lee Bull 3/8
Bull, Gail Leigh	10/4/72		п т п
Charging, Kelly Marie	5/15/77	17%	Carol Rose Charging 11/32
Denny, Erika Rae	7/4/77	19%	Anita (Felix) Denny 3/8
Devall, Dustin Leon	2/22/72	13%	Emmagene (Wegner) Duvall 1/
Greyfox, Phillip Charles	8/21/73	30%	Vivian Lavell (Starr) 15/32
Needs better bith certificate Haugen, Jody Rae	5/14/64		Kenneth Seminole 4/4 decease No acknowledgement of Paternity papers
Huber, Molly Kaye	2/3/77	13%	Dennis Huber 1/4
Jackson, Ronto Leon	6/14/74		Neither parent is enrolled
Kirkaldie, Brandy Marie	9/18/76	20%	David Gene Kirkaldie 13/32
LaCroix, Tenille Renee	11/10/77	20%	Debra Lacroix 13/32
Larry, Maki Latoy	1/2/77		Neither parent is enrolled
Lewis, Kenneth Robert	9/18/70	22%	Kenneth Wayne Lewis 7/16
Lewis, Tracy Renee	10/15/74	22%	Kenneth Wayne Lewis "
Lyson, Chasity	8/1/77	23%	Kimberly (Lewis) Lyson 15/3
Meyers, Nevada Blu	8/15/77	19%	Myrna Jean (Bear) Meyers 3/
Morgan, Brigette Rae	1/17/72	22%	Dennis Lee Morgan 7/16
Morin, Robert	12/24/71	22%	John Russell Morin Sr. 7/16
Roasting Stick, Marlon Jon	8/16/77	19%	Juanita (Baker) Roasting Stice 3/8
<pre>Sando, Ernest Serrel Enrolled at Jemez</pre>	11/4/75	50%	Corliss (Lone Fight) Sando4/
Swift Eage, Kirk Fathers's name not on Birth Certificate	5/3/77	50%	Sherwin Paul Swift Eagel 4/4

## RECEIVED

... MAR 22 1978

FORT BERTHOLD AGENCY NEW TOWN, N. FIAKOTA